ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 60497,000015

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	102569029 al document(s) or copy(ies) to
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kelly Alan STONGER Additional name(s) of convey:	John Jay WILLIAMS Fing party(ies) attached? Yes No
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an in Name: GE Medical Systems Global Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvo Waukesha, WI 53188 Country: United States	Interest (assignee(s)): Iobal Technology Co., LLC Name: Id. Address: Country:
Additional name(s) and a 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merge Verified Translation Securi Execution Date: September 12, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	
concerning document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry	7. Total Fee (3 / C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	 8. Deposit Account No.: 070845 (Access Code 7197) (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any

PATENT REEL: 014551 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Kelly Alan STONGER at S38 W30420 Wern Way, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, and John Jay WILLIAMS at 511 Glenwood Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A DETECTOR POSITION MAP Attorney Docket No. 60497.000015 GE Docket No. 132323

signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014551 FRAME: 0963 State of Williams Date: 12 SEP 03

State of Williams SS:

County of White HA

This 2 day of September, 2003, before me personally came the above named John Jay WILLIAMS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)